PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3161678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIMAL KUMAR SHRAWAT	12/12/2014
PRASHANT PUROHIT	12/12/2014
VINOD KUMAR SINGH	12/12/2014
RAFIUDDIN DR	12/12/2014
AKSHAY KANT CHATURVEDI	12/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHILPA MEDICARE LIMITED
Street Address:	10/80,SECOND FLOOR,RAJENDRA GUNJ,
City:	RAICHUR
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	584102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14349332

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +91 # 08532-286199 Email: ipm unit2@vbshilpa.com **Correspondent Name:** SHILPA MEDICARE LIMITED

Address Line 1: 10/80, SECOND FLOOR, RAJENDRA GUNJ,

Address Line 4: RAICHUR, INDIA 584102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAB AST	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AKSHAY KANT CHATURVEDI	
SIGNATURE:	/AKSHAY KANT CHATURVEDI/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/24/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 5

source=StatementOfAssignment#page1.tif

REEL: 034581 FRAME: 0944 503115070

PATENT -



PATENT REEL: 034581 FRAME: 0945

This is in reference of Assigning my rights of Patent application to the Employer Organization – named Shilpa Medicare Limited.

Whereas, I, Vimal Kumar Shrawat an employee of Shilpa Medicare Limited, hereinafter referred to as one of the inventor of Patent application No. 14/349332, Titled: Process for preparing Amorphous Cabazitaxel, Filing Date 21-May-14;

and whereas, I am the first and joint inventor of said patent, and,

Whereas, employer's organization is a pharmaceutical company named as SHILPA MEDICARE LIMITED having registration number 008739, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee of the above patent application" whose mailing address is 10/80, Second Floor, Rajendra Gunj, having City of Raichur, and State of Karnataka, India is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One thousand Indian Rupees (1000 INR), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire rights, titles and interests in and to the said Patent/Application aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term.

Name of the first Joint inventor	Vimal Kumar	Shrawat
	(Given Name)	(Family Name)
	(Si)	mature)
	India	
	(Citizen Ship) Shilpa Medicare Limited, 10/80, 5 Karnataka, India, 584102	(Date) Second Floor, Rajendra Gunj, Raichur,
	(Residence and N	Mailing Address)
Executed this on 12 th day of De-	cember, 2014, at Raichur,	With
State of Karnataka (County o	f India)	(Signature)
Refere me personally appeared	said person Vimal Kumar Shraw	eed this 10 th day of December 2014
1900 / 2 / 2000 / 2 / 2000 / 2 / 2000 / 2 / 2	£X £6	UTED BEFORE ME ATTESTED

PATENT

.: 034581 FRAME: 0946

This is in reference of Assigning my rights of Patent application to the Employer Organization – named Shilpa Medicare Limited.

Whereas, I, Prashant Purohit an employee of Shilpa Medicare Limited, hereinafter referred to as one of the inventor of Patent application No. 14/349332, Titled: Process for preparing Amorphous Cabazitaxel, Filing Date 21-May-14;

and whereas, I am the joint inventor of said patent, and,

Whereas, employer's organization is a pharmaceutical company named as SHILPA MEDICARE LIMITED having registration number 008739, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee of the above patent application" whose mailing address is 10/80, Second Floor, Rajendra Gunj, having City of Raichur, and State of Karnataka, India is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One thousand Indian Rupees (1000 INR), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire rights, titles and interests in and to the said Patent/Application aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term.

Name of the Second joint inventor	Prashant	Purohit	
er e e	(Given Name)	(Family Name)	
	6	Deroly!	
•••	***************************************	(Signature)	
	India		
	(Citizen Ship) nilpa Medicare Limited, 10/ arnataka, India, 584102	(Date) 80, Second Floor, Rajendra Gunj, Raichur,	
•••	(Residence and Mailing Address)		
Executed this on 12 th day of Decen	nber, 2014, at Raichur,	Pervlil'	
State of Karnataka (County of I	odia)	(Signature)	
Divise of Walliagura (County of I	iuia)		
Before me personally appeared said and acknowledge the foregoing ins		nd deed this 12 th day of December 2014.	
Scalounia ((XECUTED BESONE ME (Notary Påbřie) ^{TED}	
Seal comments of the comments	,	Market Market (188)	

PATENT
REEL: 034581 FRAME: 0947

This is in reference of Assigning my rights of Patent application to the Employer Organization – named Shilpa Medicare Limited.

Whereas, I, Rafiuddin an employee of Shilpa Medicare Limited, hereinafter referred to as one of the inventor of Patent application No. 14/349332, Titled: Process for preparing Amorphous Cabazitaxel, Filing Date 21-May-14;

and whereas, I am the joint inventor of said patent, and,

Whereas, employer's organization is a pharmaceutical company named as SHILPA MEDICARE LIMITED having registration number 608739, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee of the above patent application" whose mailing address is 10/80, Second Floor, Rajendra Gunj, having City of Raichur, and State of Karnataka, India is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One thousand Indian Rupees (1000 INR), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire rights, titles and interests in and to the said Patent/Application aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term.

Name of the Third joint inventor	Rafiuddin	Dr.	
	(Given Name)	(Family Name)	
	(Si _l	gnature)	
	(Citizen Ship) Shilpa Medicare Limited, 10/80, Karnataka, India, 584102	(Date) Second Floor, Rajendra Gunj, Raichur,	
•	(Residence and Mailing Address)		
Executed this on 12th day of Dece	mber, 2014, at Raichur,	Phisodole	
State of Karnataka (County of	(ndia)	(Signature)	
Before me personally appeared sa and acknowledge the foregoing in	•	eed this 12 th day of December 2014.	
South Control	***************************************	EXECUTED BEFORE ME ATTESTED (MOTING TILDING) NOTARD	

REEL: 034581 FRAME: 0948

This is in reference of Assigning my rights of Patent application to the Employer Organization – named Shilpa Medicare Limited.

Whereas, I, Vinod Kumar Singh an employee of Shilpa Medicare Limited, hereinafter referred to as one of the inventor of Patent application No. 14/349332, Titled: Process for preparing Amorphous Cabazitaxel, Filing Date 21-May-14;

and whereas, I am the joint inventor of said patent, and,

Whereas, employer's organization is a pharmaceutical company named as SHILPA MEDICARE LIMITED having registration number 008739, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee of the above patent application" whose mailing address is 10/80, Second Floor, Rajendra Gunj, having City of Raichur, and State of Karnataka, India is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One thousand Indian Rupees (1000 INR), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire rights, titles and interests in and to the said Patent/Application aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term.

Name of Fourth joint inventor	Vinod Kumar	Singh
	(Given Name)	(Family Name)
	The same of the sa	4.
	(Sig	nature)
	India	
	(Citizen Ship)	(Date)
	Karnataka, India, 584102	Second Floor, Rajendra Gunj, Raichur,
	(Residence and N	Mailing Address)
Executed this on 12th day of D	ecember, 2014, at Raichur,	
		Seid .
	areas areas	(Signature)
State of Karnataka (County	of India)	
Refore me nersonally anneared	l said person Vinod Kumar Singh	
AICIN		
and acknowledge the foregoing	g instrument to be his free act and de	ed this 12 th day of December 2014.
The same of the sa		EXECUTED BEFORE ME
Seat N. C.	************	ATTESTED
Seal No.		(Notary Public) NOTARY
		- **

r. Sugapp/

.: 034581 FRAME: 0949

This is in reference of Assigning my rights of Patent application to the Employer Organization – named Shilpa Medicare Limited.

Whereas, I, Akshay Kant Chaturvedi an employee of Shilpa Medicare Limited, hereinafter referred to as one of the inventor of Patent application No. 14/349332, Titled: Process for preparing Amorphous Cabazitaxel, Filing Date 21-May-14;

and whereas, I am the joint inventor of said patent, and,

Whereas, employer's organization is a pharmaceutical company named as SHILPA MEDICARE LIMITED having registration number 008739, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee of the above patent application" whose mailing address is 10/80, Second Floor, Rajendra Gunj, having City of Raichur, and State of Karnataka, India is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One thousand Indian Rupees (1000 INR), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire rights, titles and interests in and to the said Patent/Application aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term.

Name of the Fifth joint inventor	Akshaykant	Chaturvedi	
	(Given Name)	(Family Name)	
	(Signature)		
	India		
	(Citizen Ship) Shilpa Medicare Limited, 10 Karnataka, India, 584102	(Date) /80, Second Floor, Rajendra Gunj, Raichur,	
(Residence and Mailing Address)			
Executed this on 12 th day of Dec	eember, 2014, at Raichur,	Mysel	
(Signature)			
State of Karnataka (County of	f India)		
Before me personally appeared	said person Akshay Kant Ch	aturvedi	
and acknowledge the foregoing	instrument to be his free act a	and deed this 12th day of December 2014.	
Seaks A Lea La		- EXECUTED BEFORE ME	
Seal Control S		(Notary Public)	

RECORDED: 12/24/2014

REEL: 034581 FRAME: 0950